

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA 138-1(1)

Project Name: MAMMOTH SCENIC LOOP

State: CA
County: MONO
INYO NATIONAL FOREST

Opened at: Sacramento, CA
By: Shelia Masters
Date: 04/29/10

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.		
Signed: <u>Craig Holsopple</u>		
Title:	<u>Acquisition Program Specialist</u>	Date: <u>05/22/10</u>
Contract Awarded to:	<u>Qualcon Contractors, Inc.</u>	Date: <u>06/02/10</u>

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Qualcon Contractors, Inc. 1645 Esmeralda Avenue Minden, NV 89423-4203	4,922,880.00	
Mercer-Fraser Company P.O. Box 1006 Eureka, CA 95502-1006	4,962,997.00	
Steve Manning Construction, Inc. 5200 Churn Creek Ave. Suite E Redding, CA 96002	4,987,874.00	
R&J Joy, Inc. 1584 Wolf Meadows Lane Portola, CA 96122	5,339,885.00	
Granite Construction Company 585 West Beach Street Watsonville, CA 95076	5,475,885.00	
Engineer's Estimate	7,350,150.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/30/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA 138-1(1)

Project Name: MAMMOTH SCENIC LOOP

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000 0	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		Qualcon Contractors, Inc.	ALL	400,000.00	400,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		400,000.00	400,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		500,000.00	500,000.00
		R&J Joy, Inc.		544,000.00	544,000.00
		Granite Construction Company		556,000.00	556,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		900,300.00	900,300.00
15206-0000 0	STA	SLOPE, REFERENCE, AND CLEARING AND GRUBBING STAKE			
		Qualcon Contractors, Inc.	309.00	200.00	61,800.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		150.00	46,350.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		97.00	29,973.00
		R&J Joy, Inc.		144.00	44,496.00
		Granite Construction Company		135.00	41,715.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	154,500.00
15215-1000 0	EACH	SURVEY AND STAKING, APPROACH ROAD			
		Qualcon Contractors, Inc.	12	500.00	6,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		400.00	4,800.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		315.00	3,780.00
		R&J Joy, Inc.		275.00	3,300.00
		Granite Construction Company		260.00	3,120.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	18,000.00
15215-3000 0	EACH	SURVEY AND STAKING, DRAINAGE STRUCTURE			
		Qualcon Contractors, Inc.	8	1,000.00	8,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		1,500.00	12,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		770.00	6,160.00
		R&J Joy, Inc.		850.00	6,800.00
		Granite Construction Company		800.00	6,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	12,000.00
15216-2000 0	STA	SURVEY AND STAKING, GRADE FINISHING STAKES			
		Qualcon Contractors, Inc.	620.00	60.00	37,200.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		64.00	39,680.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		62.00	38,440.00
		R&J Joy, Inc.		70.50	43,710.00
		Granite Construction Company		65.00	40,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	155,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/30/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA 138-1(1)

Project Name: MAMMOTH SCENIC LOOP

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15401-0000 0	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		Qualcon Contractors, Inc.	ALL	200,000.00	200,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		130,000.00	130,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		177,000.00	177,000.00
		R&J Joy, Inc.		192,000.00	192,000.00
		Granite Construction Company		117,000.00	117,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200,000.00	200,000.00
15501-0000 0	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE			
		Qualcon Contractors, Inc.	ALL	3,000.00	3,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		4,000.00	4,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		7,000.00	7,000.00
		R&J Joy, Inc.		2,000.00	2,000.00
		Granite Construction Company		1,000.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00
15705-0100 0	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE			
		Qualcon Contractors, Inc.	3,500	5.50	19,250.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		5.00	17,500.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		5.00	17,500.00
		R&J Joy, Inc.		4.70	16,450.00
		Granite Construction Company		5.00	17,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	10,500.00
15705-1400 0	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SEDIMENT LOG			
		Qualcon Contractors, Inc.	5,930	7.00	41,510.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		15.00	88,950.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		6.00	35,580.00
		R&J Joy, Inc.		5.50	32,615.00
		Granite Construction Company		12.00	71,160.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	59,300.00
15705-1500 0	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SEDIMENT WATTLE			
		Qualcon Contractors, Inc.	5,470	4.00	21,880.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		15.00	82,050.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		4.40	24,068.00
		R&J Joy, Inc.		3.00	16,410.00
		Granite Construction Company		6.00	32,820.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	27,350.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/30/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA 138-1(1)

Project Name: MAMMOTH SCENIC LOOP

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15801-0000 0	MGAL	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL			
		Qualcon Contractors, Inc.	1,000	1.00	1,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		34.00	34,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		35.00	35,000.00
		R&J Joy, Inc.		0.15	150.00
		Granite Construction Company		28.00	28,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	45,000.00
20101-0000 0	ACRE	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		Qualcon Contractors, Inc.	44.0	3,000.00	132,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		4,500.00	198,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		3,410.00	150,040.00
		R&J Joy, Inc.		2,300.00	101,200.00
		Granite Construction Company		3,000.00	132,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	132,000.00
20301-1900 0	EACH	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT			
		Qualcon Contractors, Inc.	4	1,500.00	6,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		2,700.00	10,800.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		1,540.00	6,160.00
		R&J Joy, Inc.		635.00	2,540.00
		Granite Construction Company		900.00	3,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,200.00	4,800.00
20301-2400 0	EACH	REMOVAL OF SIGN			
		Qualcon Contractors, Inc.	20	100.00	2,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		40.00	800.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		100.00	2,000.00
		R&J Joy, Inc.		430.00	8,600.00
		Granite Construction Company		52.00	1,040.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	5,000.00
20401-0000 0	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVATION			
		Qualcon Contractors, Inc.	26,800	13.00	348,400.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		13.90	372,520.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		16.50	442,200.00
		R&J Joy, Inc.		16.80	450,240.00
		Granite Construction Company		30.00	804,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	321,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/30/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA 138-1(1)

Project Name: MAMMOTH SCENIC LOOP

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20402-0000 0	CUYD	SUBEXCAVATION			
		Qualcon Contractors, Inc.	500	16.00	8,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		45.00	22,500.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		45.00	22,500.00
		R&J Joy, Inc.		70.00	35,000.00
		Granite Construction Company		21.00	10,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		17.00	8,500.00
25101-2000 0	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 2			
		Qualcon Contractors, Inc.	42	150.00	6,300.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		80.00	3,360.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		99.00	4,158.00
		R&J Joy, Inc.		145.00	6,090.00
		Granite Construction Company		240.00	10,080.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	4,200.00
25101-3000 0	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 3			
		Qualcon Contractors, Inc.	360	120.00	43,200.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		80.00	28,800.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		99.00	35,640.00
		R&J Joy, Inc.		115.00	41,400.00
		Granite Construction Company		180.00	64,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	46,800.00
30101-0000 0	TON	AGGREGATE BASE			
		Qualcon Contractors, Inc.	30,000	21.50	645,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		21.00	630,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		20.00	600,000.00
		R&J Joy, Inc.		19.40	582,000.00
		Granite Construction Company		20.00	600,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	1,500,000.00
30306-1500 0	SQYD	PULVERIZING, 3-INCH DEPTH			
		Qualcon Contractors, Inc.	87,500	3.00	262,500.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		1.22	106,750.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		1.57	137,375.00
		R&J Joy, Inc.		4.45	389,375.00
		Granite Construction Company		1.00	87,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	437,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/30/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA 138-1(1)

Project Name: MAMMOTH SCENIC LOOP

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40201-4700 0	TON	HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, HVEEM TEST, CLASS B, GRADING C O R E			
		Qualcon Contractors, Inc.	20,000	90.00	1,800,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		93.00	1,860,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		92.52	1,850,400.00
		R&J Joy, Inc.		95.00	1,900,000.00
		Granite Construction Company		94.00	1,880,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		105.00	2,100,000.00
40205-3000 0	TON	ANTISTRIP ADDITIVE, TYPE 3			
		Qualcon Contractors, Inc.	200	250.00	50,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		255.00	51,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		220.00	44,000.00
		R&J Joy, Inc.		255.00	51,000.00
		Granite Construction Company		230.00	46,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	40,000.00
40920-1000 0	TON	FOG SEAL, EMULSIFIED ASPHALT GRADE CSS-1 OR CSS-1H, SS-1 OR SS-1H			
		Qualcon Contractors, Inc.	50	350.00	17,500.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		700.00	35,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		397.00	19,850.00
		R&J Joy, Inc.		400.00	20,000.00
		Granite Construction Company		800.00	40,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		780.00	39,000.00
41101-0000 0	TON	PRIME COAT			
		Qualcon Contractors, Inc.	150	500.00	75,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		700.00	105,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		397.00	59,550.00
		R&J Joy, Inc.		865.00	129,750.00
		Granite Construction Company		800.00	120,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		800.00	120,000.00
41105-0000 0	TON	BLOTTER			
		Qualcon Contractors, Inc.	900	70.00	63,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		10.00	9,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		5.00	4,500.00
		R&J Joy, Inc.		1.05	945.00
		Granite Construction Company		27.00	24,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	18,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/30/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA 138-1(1)

Project Name: MAMMOTH SCENIC LOOP

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41201-1000 0	TON	TACK COAT GRADE CSS-1, CSS-1H, SS-1, OR SS-1H			
		Qualcon Contractors, Inc.	50	500.00	25,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		700.00	35,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		397.00	19,850.00
		R&J Joy, Inc.		325.00	16,250.00
		Granite Construction Company		650.00	32,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		800.00	40,000.00
60201-0600 0	LNFT	18-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Qualcon Contractors, Inc.	40	100.00	4,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		34.00	1,360.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		100.00	4,000.00
		R&J Joy, Inc.		73.00	2,920.00
		Granite Construction Company		160.00	6,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	3,600.00
60201-0800 0	LNFT	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Qualcon Contractors, Inc.	300	110.00	33,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		54.00	16,200.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		110.00	33,000.00
		R&J Joy, Inc.		55.00	16,500.00
		Granite Construction Company		150.00	45,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	36,000.00
60210-0600 0	EACH	END SECTION FOR 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Qualcon Contractors, Inc.	5	600.00	3,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		400.00	2,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		200.00	1,000.00
		R&J Joy, Inc.		340.00	1,700.00
		Granite Construction Company		500.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	1,500.00
60210-0800 0	EACH	END SECTION FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Qualcon Contractors, Inc.	9	800.00	7,200.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		600.00	5,400.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		300.00	2,700.00
		R&J Joy, Inc.		415.00	3,735.00
		Granite Construction Company		550.00	4,950.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	4,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/30/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA 138-1(1)

Project Name: MAMMOTH SCENIC LOOP

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60704-0000 0	EACH	CLEANING CULVERT IN PLACE			
		Qualcon Contractors, Inc.	5	700.00	3,500.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		1,000.00	5,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		1,200.00	6,000.00
		R&J Joy, Inc.		1,000.00	5,000.00
		Granite Construction Company		1,600.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	5,000.00
60901-2300 0	LNFT	CURB, ASPHALT, 6-INCH DEPTH			
		Qualcon Contractors, Inc.	16,000	3.50	56,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		5.00	80,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		4.60	73,600.00
		R&J Joy, Inc.		7.00	112,000.00
		Granite Construction Company		4.90	78,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	240,000.00
60908-1000 0	SQYD	PAVED DITCH, ASPHALT			
		Qualcon Contractors, Inc.	7,200	22.00	158,400.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		19.00	136,800.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		24.50	176,400.00
		R&J Joy, Inc.		19.00	136,800.00
		Granite Construction Company		26.00	187,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	216,000.00
62201-0250 0	HOUR	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY			
		Qualcon Contractors, Inc.	80	100.00	8,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		85.00	6,800.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		100.00	8,000.00
		R&J Joy, Inc.		115.00	9,200.00
		Granite Construction Company		110.00	8,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	9,600.00
62201-0350 0	HOUR	BACKHOE			
		Qualcon Contractors, Inc.	40	100.00	4,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		100.00	4,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		100.00	4,000.00
		R&J Joy, Inc.		138.00	5,520.00
		Granite Construction Company		140.00	5,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		135.00	5,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/30/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA 138-1(1)

Project Name: MAMMOTH SCENIC LOOP

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201-0850 0	HOUR	WHEEL LOADER, 1 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY			
		Qualcon Contractors, Inc.	40	110.00	4,400.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		100.00	4,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		100.00	4,000.00
		R&J Joy, Inc.		155.00	6,200.00
		Granite Construction Company		150.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	6,000.00
62201-1250 0	HOUR	BULLDOZER, 120HP MINIMUM FLYWHEEL POWER			
		Qualcon Contractors, Inc.	40	150.00	6,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		145.00	5,800.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		100.00	4,000.00
		R&J Joy, Inc.		200.00	8,000.00
		Granite Construction Company		160.00	6,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		175.00	7,000.00
62201-2850 0	HOUR	MOTOR GRADER, 12 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE			
		Qualcon Contractors, Inc.	40	120.00	4,800.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		145.00	5,800.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		135.00	5,400.00
		R&J Joy, Inc.		175.00	7,000.00
		Granite Construction Company		150.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		175.00	7,000.00
62201-3350 0	HOUR	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, 1 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY			
		Qualcon Contractors, Inc.	40	140.00	5,600.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		150.00	6,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		135.00	5,400.00
		R&J Joy, Inc.		165.00	6,600.00
		Granite Construction Company		170.00	6,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	6,000.00
62202-1000 0	LPSM	MATERIALS TRANSFER VEHICLE			
		Qualcon Contractors, Inc.	ALL	30,000.00	30,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		15,000.00	15,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		32,000.00	32,000.00
		R&J Joy, Inc.		64,000.00	64,000.00
		Granite Construction Company		500.00	500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30,000.00	30,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/30/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA 138-1(1)

Project Name: MAMMOTH SCENIC LOOP

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62301-0000 0	HOUR	GENERAL LABOR			
		Qualcon Contractors, Inc.	40	70.00	2,800.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		56.00	2,240.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		60.00	2,400.00
		R&J Joy, Inc.		68.00	2,720.00
		Granite Construction Company		70.00	2,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	2,600.00
62302-1000 0	HOUR	SPECIAL LABOR, HIRED TECHNICAL SERVICES			
		Qualcon Contractors, Inc.	40	120.00	4,800.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		150.00	6,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		150.00	6,000.00
		R&J Joy, Inc.		155.00	6,200.00
		Granite Construction Company		140.00	5,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		95.00	3,800.00
62302-1100 0	HOUR	SPECIAL LABOR, HIRED SURVEY SERVICES			
		Qualcon Contractors, Inc.	40	200.00	8,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		157.00	6,280.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		170.00	6,800.00
		R&J Joy, Inc.		218.00	8,720.00
		Granite Construction Company		200.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	5,200.00
62407-0000 0	CUYD	PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL			
		Qualcon Contractors, Inc.	2,600	19.00	49,400.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		34.00	88,400.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		22.00	57,200.00
		R&J Joy, Inc.		6.00	15,600.00
		Granite Construction Company		6.00	15,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		14.00	36,400.00
62510-1000 0	ACRE	SEEDING, DRY METHOD			
		Qualcon Contractors, Inc.	15.0	2,000.00	30,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		3,300.00	49,500.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		4,060.00	60,900.00
		R&J Joy, Inc.		3,800.00	57,000.00
		Granite Construction Company		3,400.00	51,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,240.00	33,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/30/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA 138-1(1)

Project Name: MAMMOTH SCENIC LOOP

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62515-1000 0	ACRE	MULCHING, DRY METHOD			
		Qualcon Contractors, Inc.	15.0	2,000.00	30,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		1,000.00	15,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		2,380.00	35,700.00
		R&J Joy, Inc.		1,150.00	17,250.00
		Granite Construction Company		1,100.00	16,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	60,000.00
63301-0000 0	EACH	SIGN SYSTEM			
		Qualcon Contractors, Inc.	31	300.00	9,300.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		250.00	7,750.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		300.00	9,300.00
		R&J Joy, Inc.		320.00	9,920.00
		Granite Construction Company		300.00	9,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	15,500.00
63308-4000 0	EACH	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE CALTRANS TYPE L			
		Qualcon Contractors, Inc.	86	80.00	6,880.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		67.00	5,762.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		65.00	5,590.00
		R&J Joy, Inc.		80.00	6,880.00
		Granite Construction Company		75.00	6,450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	8,600.00
63308-5000 0	EACH	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE CALTRANS TYPE P			
		Qualcon Contractors, Inc.	8	90.00	720.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		80.00	640.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		65.00	520.00
		R&J Joy, Inc.		95.00	760.00
		Granite Construction Company		85.00	680.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	1,000.00
63309-0200 0	EACH	DELINEATOR, TYPE 2			
		Qualcon Contractors, Inc.	600	75.00	45,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		65.00	39,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		30.00	18,000.00
		R&J Joy, Inc.		75.00	45,000.00
		Granite Construction Company		70.00	42,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	42,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/30/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA 138-1(1)

Project Name: MAMMOTH SCENIC LOOP

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63316-1000 0	EACH	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN			
		Qualcon Contractors, Inc.	20	200.00	4,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		200.00	4,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		200.00	4,000.00
		R&J Joy, Inc.		200.00	4,000.00
		Granite Construction Company		190.00	3,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	6,000.00
63404-0200 0	GAL	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B			
		Qualcon Contractors, Inc.	870	24.00	20,880.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		24.00	20,880.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		30.00	26,100.00
		R&J Joy, Inc.		26.00	22,620.00
		Granite Construction Company		28.00	24,360.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	43,500.00
63405-0050 0	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS			
		Qualcon Contractors, Inc.	13	70.00	910.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		25.00	325.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		60.00	780.00
		R&J Joy, Inc.		63.00	819.00
		Granite Construction Company		60.00	780.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	2,600.00
63502-0600 0	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3			
		Qualcon Contractors, Inc.	8	150.00	1,200.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		300.00	2,400.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		100.00	800.00
		R&J Joy, Inc.		125.00	1,000.00
		Granite Construction Company		260.00	2,080.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	3,200.00
63502-0700 0	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE			
		Qualcon Contractors, Inc.	100	25.00	2,500.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		21.00	2,100.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		35.00	3,500.00
		R&J Joy, Inc.		29.00	2,900.00
		Granite Construction Company		30.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	2,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/30/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA 138-1(1)

Project Name: MAMMOTH SCENIC LOOP

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63502-1300 0	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM			
		Qualcon Contractors, Inc.	20	60.00	1,200.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		55.00	1,100.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		70.00	1,400.00
		R&J Joy, Inc.		73.00	1,460.00
		Granite Construction Company		60.00	1,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	2,000.00
63502-1500 0	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE A			
		Qualcon Contractors, Inc.	10	50.00	500.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		35.00	350.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		50.00	500.00
		R&J Joy, Inc.		53.00	530.00
		Granite Construction Company		100.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	300.00
63502-1600 0	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE B			
		Qualcon Contractors, Inc.	10	150.00	1,500.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		150.00	1,500.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		300.00	3,000.00
		R&J Joy, Inc.		160.00	1,600.00
		Granite Construction Company		190.00	1,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	1,000.00
63504-1000 0	SQFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
		Qualcon Contractors, Inc.	410	25.00	10,250.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		15.00	6,150.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		36.00	14,760.00
		R&J Joy, Inc.		17.00	6,970.00
		Granite Construction Company		19.00	7,790.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	12,300.00
63506-0500 0	HOUR	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER			
		Qualcon Contractors, Inc.	960	60.00	57,600.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company		60.00	57,600.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		65.00	62,400.00
		R&J Joy, Inc.		64.00	61,440.00
		Granite Construction Company		71.00	68,160.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	57,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/30/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA 138-1(1)

Project Name: MAMMOTH SCENIC LOOP

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63510-0100 0	WEEK	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC AND SAFETY SUPERVISOR			
	Qualcon Contractors, Inc.		12	2,000.00	24,000.00
	Mercer-Fraser Company			2,000.00	24,000.00
	Steve Manning Construction, Inc.			3,000.00	36,000.00
	R&J Joy, Inc.			3,750.00	45,000.00
	Granite Construction Company			5,000.00	60,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,000.00	24,000.00